
CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION COMMITTEE 
VOTING MEMBERS 

Name Department Email Ext. 

Michael Ritterbrown Co-Chair michaelr@glendale.edu 5104 

Francien Rohrbacher Co-Chair froh@glendale.edu 6602 

Aisha Conner-Gaten Library aconnergaten@glendale.edu  5578 

Bridget Bershad Articulation/Student Services bbershad@glendale.edu 5434 

Catherine Dudley/ 
Kohar Kesian 

Health Sciences cdudley@glendale.edu/ 
kkesian@glendale.edu 

5892 
5728 

Chris Herwerth Tech & Aviation, Engineering cherwerth@glendale.edu 5628 

Corey Jamieson Physical Sciences cjamieso@glendale.edu 3521 

Erin Calderone/ 
Yvette Ybarra 

Health & PE erinc@glendale.edu 
yybarra@glendale.edu 

5644 
3195 

Joanna Parypinski English jparypin@glendale.edu 5516 

Karoline Rostamiani Biology krostamiani@glendale.edu 3094 

Kim Perner Non Credit Business Life Skills-Garfield kperner@glendale.edu 5050 

Michelle Stonis Social Science  mstonis@glendale.edu 3091 

Paul Mayer ESL Non Credit-Garfield pmayer@glendale.edu 5841 

Paul Vera ESL Credit pvera@glendale.edu 5502 

Reut (Rory) Cohen Schorr Language Arts rcohen@glendale.edu  5214 

Suzanne Palermo Mathematics spalermo@glendale.edu 5695 

Rita Zobayan Student Services rzobayan@glendale.edu 5452 

Tobin Sparfeld Visual & Performing Arts tsparfeld@glendale.edu 5791 

Vladimir Paransky 
Sophia Possidon 

Business vparansky@glendale.edu 
spossidon@glendale.edu 

3092 
5752 

 

RESOURCES 

Agnes Eguaras Dean, Instruction aeguaras@glendale.edu 5218 

Alexandra Evans C&I DEIA Liaison, Student Svcs alexandrae@glendale.edu 3520 

Alfred Ramirez Admin Dean, Cont. Ed. Garfield  aramirez@glendale.edu 5018 

Arda Najarian Student Services (Financial Aid) aekhsigi@glendale.edu 5429 

Edward Karpp Dean, Research, Planning & Grants ekarpp@glendale.edu 5392 

Eric Hanson Dean, Library & Learning Support ehanson@glendale.edu 5579 

Federico Saucedo Dean, Inst.Svcs, CE & Workforce Dev fsaucedo@glendale.edu  5158 

Jolie Morris Catalog jmorris@glendale.edu 5821 

Meg Chil-Gevorkyan Assoc.Dean Inst.Svcs, CE & Workforce Dev vchilgev@glendale.edu 5473 

Nancy Traynor Scheduling ntraynor@glendale.edu 5312 

Piper Rooney Distance Ed mrooney@glendale.edu 5499 

Terrence Yu Research & Planning tyu@glendale.edu 5391 

Yvette Ybarra SLO Coordinator yybarra@glendale.edu 3195 

 

DIVISION CHAIRS 

Emelyn Judge Allied Health ejudge@glendale.edu 5842 

Joseph Beeman Biology jbeeman@glendale.edu  5365 

Michael Scott Business mscott@glendale.edu 5746 

Maria Czech NonCredit Business Life Skills mczech@glendale.edu 5025 

Sarah McLemore English sarahm@glendale.edu 5609 

Zohara Kaye ESL Credit zkaye@glendale.edu 5510 

Margaret Richer ESL NonCredit mricher@glendale.edu 5811 

Jon Gold Health & PE jgold@glendale.edu 3193 

Lourdes Girardi Language Arts lgirardi@glendale.edu 5720 

Jeremy Talaoc Mathematics jtalaoc@glendale.edu 5378 

Sevada Chamras Physical Science schamras@glendale.edu 5630 

Beth Kronbeck Social Science ekronbec@glendale.edu 5743 

Richard Cortes Student Services rcortes@glendale.edu  5445 

Curtis Potter Technology & Aviation cpotter@glendale.edu 5541 

Peter Green Visual & Performing Arts pgreen@glendale.edu 5622 

 

DISTRIBUTION ONLY 

Frankie Strong Governance Office fstrong@glendale.edu 5393 

Daphne Dionisio Program Review, Accreditation, R,P & G ddionsio@glendale.edu 5103 

Michael Ritterbrown V. P. Instruction michaelr@glendale.edu 5104 

Cameron Hastings Academic Senate President hastings@glendale.edu 3226 

Nancy Traynor Scheduling ntraynor@glendale.edu 5312 

Hasmik Sarkissian Admin. Michael Ritterbrown hasmiks@glendale.edu 5101 

Nonah Maffit Admin. C&I nmaffit@glendale.edu  5153 
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